

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.A. Nos. 726, 727, 774, 775 &amp; 776 of 2023

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | OFFICE NOTE |
|--------|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 11     | 26.12.2023 | <p>We have heard learned Advocate General at length on the previous date of hearing.</p> <p>An assurance was given by the learned counsel appearing for the private respondents that they would not press for implementation of the judgment and order impugned in the present Appeals till the matter was decided.</p> <p>However, on the previous date of hearing, Union of India was incorporated as a party respondent and reply is awaited from the same.</p> <p>In the interregnum period, we deem it appropriate to stay the operation of the judgments and orders impugned. Accordingly, there shall be stay of the operation of the judgments and orders impugned till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List on 30.01.2024.</p> <p>In the meantime, reply-affidavit be filed on behalf of Union of India.</p> <p>DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ      R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Akn</p> |             |

