

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI

Bench
Sr.No:-54 to 58
[3446]



WRIT APPEAL NO: 774 of 2023
ALONG WITH
W.A.Nos: 726, 727, 775 and 776 of 2023

The State Of Andhra Pradesh, and Others

...APPELLANT(S)

Vs.

N Sreenivasulu Reddy

...RESPONDENT

GP FOR TRANSPORT (AP), Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

MEKALA ANUSHA, Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 19th March 2024

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, the matters are adjourned.

List on 25.06.2024.

Interim orders granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J.

SSN