



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
71 - 76
[3580]

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 774 of 2023 along with
W.A.Nos.726, 727, 775 & 776 of 2023; &
W.P.No.18459 of 2025**

W.A.No.774 of 2023:

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others ...Appellants

Vs.

N. Sreenivasulu Reddy ...Respondent

Advocate for Appellants : Mrs. S. Pranathi, Spl GP for the State
in W.A.Nos.726, 727, 774, 775 & 776 of
2023

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. M. R. K. Chakravarthy
in W.P.No.18459 of 2025

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Jupudi V. K. Yagnadutt, Central
Government Counsel – R2 in W.A.No.726
of 2023

Mr. M. R. K. Chakravarthy in
W.A.Nos.726, 727, 775 & 776 of 2023

Mrs. S. Pranathi, Spl GP for the State
in W.P.No.18459 of 2025

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 30th April 2026

P C :

Learned counsel for respondents prays for time to file counter in
W.P.No.18459 of 2025.

May do so at least two weeks prior to the date fixed.

Reply affidavit, if any, thereto be filed a week prior to the date fixed.

List on 02.07.2026.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the files of connected cases.

LISA GILL, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

kbs