

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench
Sr.No:-75
[3584]**



**WRIT APPEAL NO: 774 of 2023 along with
W.A.Nos.726, 727, 775 & 776 of 2023; &
W.P.No.18459 of 2025**

The State Of Andhra Pradesh, and Others

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

N Sreenivasulu Reddy

...Respondent

Advocate for Appellant:

Mrs. S. Pranathi, Spl GP for the State
in W.A.Nos.726, 727, 774, 775 & 776
of 2023

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. Jupudi V. K. Yagnadutt, Central
Government Counsel – R2 in
W.A.No.726 of 2023

Mr. M. R. K. Chakravarthy in
W.A.Nos.726, 727, 775 & 776 of 2023

Mrs. S. Pranathi, Spl GP for the State
in W.P.No.18459 of 2025

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 8th July 2026

P C :

Learned counsel for respondents prays for last opportunity to file counter in W.P. No.18459 of 2025.

At request, adjourned to 05.10.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

akn